## 503163067 02/03/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3209682

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY K. LUTTRULL	01/30/2015
DAVID B. CHANG	02/02/2015
BENJAMIN W. L. MARGOLIS	02/02/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OJAI RETINAL TECHNOLOGY, LLC
Street Address:	283 CARNE ROAD
City:	OJAI
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93023

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14607959

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8183477900

Email: Scott@KelleyLegal.com
Correspondent Name: SCOTT W. KELLEY
Address Line 1: 6320 CANOGA AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1650

Address Line 4: WOODLAND HILLS, CALIFORNIA 91367

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORTLLC-55992
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT W. KELLEY
SIGNATURE:	/SCOTT W. KELLEY, REG. NO. 30,762/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034875 FRAME: 0946

503163067

### **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment made by Jeffrey K. Luttrull of Ojai, California, David B. Chang of Tustin, California, and Benjamin W. L. Margolis of Pomona, California, Assignors, to Ojai Retinal Technology, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, Assignee, having a place of business at 283 Carne Road, Ojai, California 93023.

WHEREAS, Assignors own U.S. Patent Application No. 14/607,959 entitled PROCESS FOR RESTORING RESPONSIVENESS TO MEDICATION IN TISSUE OF LIVING ORGANISMS, which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 28, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of

-1-

ORTLLC-55992

testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN V	WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have ex	recuted this Assignment on
the dates written	below.	
Assignor: _	Jeffrey M. Luttrull	Date: 1/3/15
Assignor: _	David B. Chang	Date: 2/2/15
Assignor: _	7/2/	Date: 2/2/2015

Benjamin W. L. Margolis